Ordinance No. 1008-2021

By Mayor Jackson

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Designating Erieside Avenue from East 9th Street to the end of Al Lerner Way with a secondary and honorary designation of "Michael R. White Boulevard."

WHEREAS, the citizens of Cleveland want to honor former Mayor Michael R. White with a street sign designation of "Michael R. White Boulevard"; and

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure for the immediate preservation of public peace, property, health or safety; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That, notwithstanding and as an exception to the Codified

Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, Erieside Avenue from East 9th Street to the end of

Al Lerner Way shall be designated with a secondary and honorary designation of

"Michael R. White Boulevard."

Section 2. That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

SM:nl 11-8-2021

FOR: Mayor Jackson

Ord. No. 1008-2021

By Mayor Jackson

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE
Designating Erieside Avenue from East 9th Street to the end of Al Lerner Way with a secondary and honorary designation of "Michael R. White Boulevard."

READ FIRST TIME on NOVEMBER 8, 2021				
and referred to DIRECTORS of Public Works,				
City Planning Commission, COMMITTEE on Finance	Law;			
COMMITTEE on Finance				
		CHEN CLEDIA		
		CITY CLERK		
READ SECOND	TIME			
		CITY CLERK		
READ THIRD	тіме			
KEAD IHIKD	HIME			
		PRESIDENT		
		CITY CLERK		
APPROVED				
APPROVED				
		MAYOR		
Recorded Vol. 108	Page			
Published in the City Record				

REPORT after second Reading

	PASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON FINANCE	
щ		
FILED WITH COMMITTEE		
M		
ΣH		
M		
ED		
ᄑ		

REPORTS